
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 730 

ANSWERED ON 7
TH

 FEBRUARY, 2019 

 

CONSTRUCTION OF BARHI- KODERMA SECTION OF NH-31 

 

730. DR. RAVINDRA KUMAR RAY: 

 

 Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

सडक़ परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री 
be pleased to state: 

(a) whether the Union Government has approved the construction of road for Barhi-Koderma 

section of National Highway-31 in Jharkhand; and 

(b) if so, the time by which the work is likely to be completed and the estimated cost of this 

project? 

 

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE  

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

(SHRI MANSUKH L.MANDAVIYA) 

 

(a) & (b) Yes Madam. The work has been awarded for an amount of Rs. 276.17 Crores. The 

scheduled completion period is two years from appointed date. 

 

***** 


